Summary Georgia Board of Public Safety Georgia National Guard Armory Glennville, Georgia

April 14, 2022

Board Members Present:

Willie C. Bolton Stacey Cotton Nick Ellis Richard Hyde Leonard "Dee" Meadows Michael Nail Samir Patel Rossie J. Ross Charles D. Sikes Timothy C. Ward Ellis Wood

Board Members Absent: Bruce Carlisle

Bruce Carlisle Dane Kirby Joey Terrell Craig Tully

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood called the meeting to order.

The Board approved the minutes of the March 10, 2022 Board meeting.

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Department of Public Safety:

Item:	Two (2) DSR 2X Radar Units, Two (2) Stalker RLR Lidar Units, Four (4) Vizio
	40-inch Smart TVs, Four (4) Extended TV Wall Mounts, and Four (4) Atlantic
	Single Adjustable Component Shelf Mounts
Value:	\$12,810.96
Donated By:	Bartow County Commissioner's Office

The Board approved a Resolution to authorize the State Properties Commission to transfer custody of approximately 3.572 acres from the Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities (DBHDD) to the custody of the Georgia Bureau of Investigation (GBI) for expansion of the current Investigative Division Regional Office (Facility) located on approximately 1.92 acres in the City of Thomasville, Thomas County, Georgia.

The Board approved final adoption of the Department of Public Safety's Maximum Rate Tariff for Carriers of Household Goods in Intrastate Transportation to be effective April 18, 2022.

The Board approved a motion for an appropriate comment supporting the Department of Public Safety, Georgia Bureau of Investigation, and the Georgia Public Safety Training Center.